

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 740

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2008 in BA No. 32457/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KHALIL AHMAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KHALIL AHMAD & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.Z.Choudhavy, Adv.
Mr.Shariq Zaidi, Adv.
Mr.Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr.Anjum Ahmad, adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP granted.
Issue notice returnable within a short period.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master