

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1882 /2009

K H A L I L A H M A D

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M U N T A Z I R & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SL P, cancellation of bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

Date: 13/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.A.Zaidi, Adv.  
Mr Anjum Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already filed proof of service of copy of the SL P on the learned counsel for the respondent on 8 th April, 2009.

Registry to verify the same and list again on 20.4.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N )  
Registrar