

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1882/2009

KHALIL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNTAZIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,cancellation of bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Ld. counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already served copies of SLP to the counsel for respondents and also filed proof of the same on 17.4.2009. Respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within two weeks and list thereafter before the Hon. Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK