

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1882/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

BA No. 30693/2008

KHALIL AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNTAZIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for cancellation of bail and exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned order and permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 787 of 2009

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file addl. Documents and exemption  
from filing O.T. And bail and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary, Adv.
	Mr. S.A. Zaidi, Adv.
	Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
	Mr. Anjum Ahmed, Adv.
	Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
For R-1	Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Mrinalini Oinam, Adv.
	Ms. Venika Tomar, adv.
For R-2	Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
	Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
	Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for  
respondent No. 2, one weeks' time is granted to  
respondent No. 2 for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks  
thereafter. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)	(Indu Satija)
Court Master	Court Master